

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2349/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2006 in
of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW)

CRLA No. 269/1994

HARISH CHAND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail and office
report)

Date: 01/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kr. Khare,Adv.for
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAs the petitioner No.1 has not surrendered to
custody, the special leave petition qua him is
dismissed.As far as petitioner No.2 is concerned, the
special leave petition is dismissed on merits.[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER